Surge-Trap® Type 2+3 - For LED Lighting
DIN Rail IEC Type 2+3 / Class II+III
STL T23 is the series of robust 10-20 kV combined Type 2+3/Class II+III devices
for discharging voltage surges while providing a very fine voltage protection level, in
accordance with EN/IEC 61643. Suitable for protection of LED outdoor luminaires
(street-light). Due to the exposure of the extremely sensitive LED electronics to
lightning–induced overvoltages, STL T23 is a widespread market solution amongst
OEM manufacturers of  LED lighting systems.

Челябинск   (351)202-03-61
Череповец   (8202)49-02-64
Ярославль   (4852)69-52-93
Киргизия  (996)312-96-26-47 Россия   (495)268-04-70 Казахстан  (772)734-952-31
Surge-Trap® Type 2+3 - For LED Lighting
2
STL
Catalog
number
Reference
number Un Uc Imax (8/20) In (8/20) Uoc Up at In IL
STL C1: 1Ph+N
STLT23-10K320V-C1 83230300 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.5 kV (L1-L2)
≤ 1.8 kV (L1/L2-PE) 10 A
STL C12: 1Ph+N
STLT23-10K320V-C12 83230302 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.5 kV (L1-L2)
≤ 1.8 kV (L1/L2-GND) 10 A
STL C2: 1Ph+N
STLT23-10K320V-C2 83230301 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.5 kV (L1-L2) 10 A
STLT23-10K320V-C1
STLB
Catalog
number
Reference
number Un Uc Imax (8/20) In (8/20) Uoc Up at In IL
C3: 1Ph+N/2Ph - Universal
STLBT23-10K320V-C3-DD 83230306 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.8 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.8 kV (L/N-GND) 2.5 A
STLBT23-10K320V-C3-WW 83230305 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.8 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.8 kV (L/N-GND) 2.5 A
STLBT23-10K320V-C3-WD 83230307 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.8 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.8 kV (L/N-GND) 2.5 A
STLBT23-10K320V-C3-WW-IP 83230304 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.8 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.8 kV (L/N-GND) 2.5 A
C4: 1Ph+N
STLBT23-10K320V-C4-DD 83230313 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.5 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.8 kV (N-GND) 2.5 A
STLBT23-10K320V-C4-WW 83230312 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.5 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.8 kV (N-GND) 2.5 A
STLBT23-10K320V-C4-WD 83230314 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.5 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.8 kV (N-GND) 2.5 A
STLBT23-10K320V-C4-WW-IP 83230311 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.5 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.8 kV (N-GND) 2.5 A
STLBT23-
10K320V-C3-DD
Product range
Surge-Trap® Type 2+3 - For LED Lighting
3
Product range
STLH
Catalog
number
Reference
number Un Uc Imax (8/20) In (8/20) Uoc Up at In IL
C3: 1Ph+N/2Ph - Universal
STLHT23-20K530V-C3-WP 83230317 277/480 VAC 530 V 20 kA 10 kA 20 kV ≤ 2.5 kV(L1(N)-L2)
≤ 2.5 kV (L1(N)/L2-GND) 10 A
STLHT23-
20K530V-C3-WP
Electrical diagrams